

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला

National Institute of TechnologyAgartala

Agartala - 799 046 (Tripura)

NITA/25(3-DSA)/Misc/2025/5848-58

Date: 05.02.2025

NOTIFICATION

With the approval of the competent authority, NIT Agartala is organizing a Blood Donation and Eye Check-up Camp in association with the Rotary Club of Agartala.

In this regard, all students, staff, and faculty members of NIT Agartala and IIIT Agartala are hereby invited to willingly attend the camp on February 7, 2025, at the Health Centre, NIT Agartala, from 10:30 AM onwards.

Dean (SW-2) NIT Agartala

Copy to;

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Agartala for kind information of the Director
- 2. PS to the Director, IIIT Agartala for kind information of the Director.
- 3. The Registrar for kind information.
- 4. All Deans for kind information
- 5. All HODs for kind information and with a request for wide circulation of the notice.
- 6. Chief Warden & All wardens for information.
- 7. Medical Officer for necessary action.
- 8. System Administrator with a request to upload the notice in the website.
- 9. Supervisors of all hostels for information.
- 10. All Notice Boards.

Dean (SW-2) NIT Agartala